Bharati Vidyapeeth
(Deemed to be University)
College of Engineering Pune-43

Admission Process for AICTE PMSSS for J&K’s Students 2019-20

Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University) College of Engineering Pune, pleased to
welcome students of J & K for their graduate studies. Those students who allotted Bharati
Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University) College of Engineering Pune, Maharashtra, India for
B.Tech Programmes under Prime Minister’s Special Scholarship Scheme (PMSSS) for the
students of Jammu & Kashmir during Academic Year 2019-20, must follow the below
mentioned scheduling and procedure.

Date of Admission:10" July 2019

The fee to be paid per annum for B.Tech. (Engineering) Programmes -

Type of Fee Regular Category

Tuition Fee Rs. 1,20,000/-

Note: Students need not to pay tuition fee at the time of admission. As per AICTE Scheme for
J&K students under PMSSS, AICTE deposits tuition fee in the college account after
confirmation & joining of student to the institute. However, student has to pay following
additional amount at the time of admission.

Additional Amount (In addition to the Tuition Fee):

Particulars Boys Girls

Caution Money Deposit 2000 2000

Smart Card Fee 450 450

Dress Code 1000 850

Total 3450/- 3300/-

Note:The additional amount(In addition to the Tuition Fee) is to be paid through Bank Draft
drawn on any nationalized bank in favour of “The Principal, BV(DU) College of
Engineering, Pune” payable at Pune on the day of admission itself.




Required List of Documents

At the time of Admission, candidates are required to submit the following documents in
original. Students are also required to submit two photocopies of each of these documents.

. Allotment Letter issued by AICTE

For a Proof of date of Birth: SSC Certificate or School/ College Leaving
Certificate  or Certificate of Domicile/ Nationality Certificate

. A Certificate of the Principal/ Headmaster of the School for having studied for 11" and
12" standard in India

. Statement of marks of X"std. examination
. Statement of marks of XI1™" std examination
. Transfer Certificate from the Institution in which you had studied last
Migration Certificate (for students who joined a course after 12t)
. Aadhar Card
. Gap Certificate (if any)
. Conduct and Character Certificate from a responsible person
. Caste certificate. (for SC/ ST students only)
. Caste validity certificate issued by competent authority. (for SC/ ST students only)
. Certificate of Medical Fitness
. Persons with Disabilities (PWD) must produce Disability Certificate
. Six recent passport-size photographs with your name written on backside

. An affidavit in the format given in Annexure 111 signed by candidate and countersigned
by parent/ guardian in the presence of Notary Public on stamp paper




Bharati Vidyapeeth

Student/Ladies Hostel, Dhankawadi, Pune-43
Fee Structure (2019-20)

Particular

Boys /Girls Hostel

New Admission

Admission Fee

500

Prospectus Fee

500

60,000
37,500
5,000
1,03,500/-

Hostel Fee
Mess Charges
Hostel Deposit
Total

Old Ladies Hostel Admission: -
D.D. Favour of “Warden Bharati Vidyapeeth Ladies Hostel, Pune-43”

Old Boys Hostel Admission: -

D.D. Favour of “Warden Bharati Vidyapeeth Student Hostel, Pune-43”

Bharati Vidyapeeth

New Ladies Hostel

Dhankawadi, Pune-43
Fee Structure (2019-20)

Particular

New Ladies Hostel

Non A/C Room

A/C Room

Single
Occupancy

Double
Occupancy

Single
Occupancy

Double
Occupancy

Admission
Fee

500/-

500/-

500/-

500/-

Prospectus
Fee

500/-

500/-

500/-

500/-

Hostel Fee

3,05,000/-

1,65,000/-

3,55,000/-

1,90,000/-

Mess
Charges

50,000/-

50,000/-

50,000/-

50,000/-

Hostel
Deposit

10,000/-

10,000/-

10,000/-

10,000/-

Total

3,66,000/-

2,26,000/-

4,16,000/-

2,51,000/-

New Ladies Hostel Admission:-

D.D. Favour of “Warden Bharati Vidyapeeth New Ladies Hostel, Pune-43”




Bharati Vidyapeeth
DU MC NEW BOY’S HOSTEL, ‘J PLOT’

Dhankawadi, Pune-43
Fee Structure- 2019-20

Particular

New Admission

Admission Fee

500/-

Prospectus Fee

500/-

Hostel Fee

1,55,000/-

Mess Charges

50,000/-

Hostel Deposit

10,000/-

Total

2,16,000/-

BVDU MC New Boy’s Hostel ‘J’ Plot Admission:-

D.D Favour of “Warden BVDU MCNew Boy’s Hostel, ‘J° Plot Pune-43”




